102641	534			
Form PTO-1595         RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	Discourse of the city of the c			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
NexQL, L.L.C.	Name: NexQL Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 12250 Inwood, Suite 6			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75244			
12/30/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/684,761 and	B. Patent No.(s) _6,507,877,			
09/389,567	6,334,123 and 6,535,150			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Howison & Arnott, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
P. O. Box 741715	✓ Enclosed			
Dallas, Texas 75374-1715	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Obs. 1 A 11	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	PR JAM			
	<del></del>			
City:State:Zip:	PR/FINANCE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	5			
	4 //			
Gregory M. Howison	In June 12/3/1/17			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $3$				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/08/2004 LMUELLER 00000141 09684761

01 FC:6021

200.00 (

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0668

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NexQL, L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability Corporation having a business address of 12250 Inwood, Suite 6, Dallas, Texas 75244, (hereinafter "Assignor") has the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, NexQL Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a business address of 12250 Inwood, Suite 6, Dallas, Texas 75244, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said United States Patents, United States Patent Applications and said European Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all division, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registry; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby further agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in such countries as Assignee may elect.

	NexQL, L.L.C.
By:	Mondin
J	Elliott Brackett
Title:	l'es.Jana
	10/2/152
Date:	12/30/03

Atty. Dkt. No.: NEXQ-25,927

## APPENDIX A

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	
PCT/US00/24038	August 31, 2000	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR	
09/684,761	October 6, 2000	ENHANCED BOOLEAN PROCESSOR WITH PARALLEL INPUT	
09/389,567	September 3, 1999	UNIVERSAL BIT STREAM PROCESSOR	
PCT/US01/31714	October 5, 2001	ENHANCED BOOLEAN PROCESSOR WITH PARALLEL INPUT	
PCT/US00/24038	August 31, 2000	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR	
Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	
6,507,877	September 3, 1999	ASYNCHRONOUS CONCURRENT DUAL STREAM FIFO	
6,334,123	December 25, 2001	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR	
6,535,150	March 18, 2003	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING RUN-LENGTH COMPRESSION	
<b>International</b>	Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
European Patent Application	000 959 738.6	August 31, 2000	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR

Atty. Dkt. No.: NEXQ-25,927

**RECORDED: 01/07/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0670